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Manage Electrode Reaction Resistance, 
Electrolyte Resistance, 

and Welding Resistance 
The Ultimate Instrument for Measuring Large-Capacity Li-ion Batteries for EVs 
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Accuracy
±0.5°C (measurement temperature: 10.0°C to 40.0°C)    
±1.0°C (measurement temperature: -10.0°C to 9.9°C, 40.1°C to 60.0°C)

V

FAST

MED

SLOW

 R accuracy = ± ( ) [
( ) [

[

) 
)

 R accuracy = ± ( ) [
( ) [

[

) 
) 

Z Z

FAST

MED

SLOW

1.6

1.4

1.0

0.6

0.4

0.0

1.6

1.4

1.0

0.6

0.4

0.0
90

R R

900 090 90

Measurement parameters

Measurement frequency

100 

FAST   : 0.1 s
MED   : 0.4 s
SLOW : 1.0 s

-10.0°C to 60.0°C

0.1°C

Measurement current 1.5 Arms ±10% 500 mArms ±10% 50 mArms ±10%
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Measurement error 

Interface
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BT4560E8-91E      Printed in Japan

Note: Company names and Product names appearing in this catalog are trademarks or registered trademarks of various companies.
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